#### 504828547 03/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4875284 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ALEXANDER POZZI	03/19/2018	
FRANCIS XAVIER L. GARING	03/16/2018	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLINS ROAD NE
Internal Address:	M/S 124-323
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15926603

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402.496.0300 Email: file@suiter.com

BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO C/O SU **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PKWY, STE 220 Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BE.W218-20 US FAISAL K. ABOU-NASR NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /faisal k abou-nasr/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=W21820US\_Assignment\_03-20-18#page1.tif source=W21820US Assignment 03-20-18#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045291 FRAME: 0759 504828547

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Alexander Pozzi, of Winston-Salem, County of Torrest, and State of North Carolina, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **OBJECT TRACKING ILLUMINATION SYSTEM**

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. W218-20US, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>」の</u> (	<u>xk Ploa B.V.,</u>	County of Forsyth	and
State of <u>North Caroning</u>	, this <u>                                    </u>	of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .	
			£.
		Alexander Pozzi	
State of <u>NC</u> County of <u>Sovidson</u>	)		
		, 20 <u>18</u> , before me personally ap	
Alexander RozziKtdHing Inc	wn to be the perso	n whose name is subscribed to the fo	regoing
instruments out acknowled	ded to me that he ex	ecuted the same.	

PATENT REEL: 045291 FRAME: 0760

My Commission Expires: 1191202 Commission Number: 201307000

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Francis Xavier L. Garing, of Atlanta, County of <u>PEVALR</u>, and State of Georgia, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## OBJECT TRACKING ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. W218-20US, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at//-2	O AM	, County of $\_$	FULTON	and
State of GEORGIA	, this <u>_/                                   </u>	of MARC	<u>U</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .	
		F	ancis Xavier L. Garing_	
State of <u>Coule 78</u> County of <u>Coule 78</u>	<u> </u>			
On this <u>\lambda</u> day of	MARC	<u>, 20</u>	, before me personally	appeared
Francis Xavier L. Garing to	me known to be	the person v	vhose name is subscrib	ed to the
foregoing instrument, and aci	knowledged to me	e that he exect	uted the same.	
HOPE W HAYDON NOTARY ROSLIC Coweta County State of Georgia My Comm. Expires April 27, 2020	Not My Cor	cary Public: Commission E nmission Numl	xpires: 4 · 27 · 3 ber:	

RECORDED: 03/20/2018

PATENT REEL: 045291 FRAME: 0761